
Getting Involved

Advocacy & Support
ARK Advocates 563-556-2580 arkadvocates.org
Archdiocese Council of Catholic Women 563-556-2580 dbqarch.org/offices/council-of-catholic-women/
Catholic Charities of Dubuque 563-588-0558 catholiccharitiesdubuque.org
Catholic Worker House 563-582-9079
Disabled American Veterans (DAV) 563-583-6780 dav.org
Dubuque Area Congregations United (DACU) 563-556-1394 dacuonline.org
Dubuque Area Narcotics Anonymous 800-897-6242
Dubuque Fellowship Club 563-588-1630 dubuqueaa.org
Fountain of Youth 773-440-2228 facebook.com/fountainofyouthprogram
Goodwill Industries of NE Iowa 563-583-8859 visitgoodwill.com
Habitat for Humanity - Dubuque 563-556-2195 habitatdubuque.org
Helping Services of NE Iowa 563-582-5317 helpingservices.org

LGBTQ+ Youth and Adult Support Groups 563-582-3671 mfcdbq.org/programs/social-support-advocacy-groups/lgbt-
youth-network

LULAC Dubuque facebook.com/lulacdbq
Lutheran Services of Iowa 563-582-0044 lsiowa.org
National Association for the Advancement of 
Colored People 563-556-0983 dubuquenaacp.com

Opening Doors/Maria House/Teresa Shelter 563-582-7480 openingdoorsdbq.org
Presentation Lantern Center (Language Services) 563-557-7134 presentationlanterndbq.org
Resources Unite 563-581-2850 resourcesunite.com
Riverview Center 563-557-0310 riverviewcenter.org
St. Vincent de Paul Society 563-584-2225 svdpusa.org
Salvation Army Corps Community Center 563-556-1573 salvationarmyusa.org
Sertoma Club of Dubuque sertomadbq.weebly.com
S.O.U.R.C.E. 563-583-5440 facebook.com/pages/The-SOURCE/168041883206128
Substance Abuse Services Center 563-582-3784 sasc-dbq.org
Tri-State Independant Blind Society 563-556-8746 tristateblind.org
United Way of Dubuque Area Tri-States 563-588-1415 www.dbqunitedway.org
Veterans Freedom Center 563-845-0034 veteransfreedomcenter.com
Arts & Music
Creative Adventure Lab 563-607-5366 creativeadventurelab.org
Dubuque Arts Council 563-556-7748 dbqartscouncil.org
Dubuque Chorale 563-582-3379 dubuquechorale.org
Dubuque Museum of Art 563-557-1851 dbqart.com
Dubuque Symphony Orchestra 563-557-1677 dubuquesymphony.org
DubuqueFest Fine Arts Festival 563-599-0165 dubuquefest.org
Music Men Barbershop Chorus 563-773-3132 www.facebook.com/dubuquemusicmen/
Northeast Iowa School of Music 563-690-0151 nisom.com
StudioWorks 563-564-9141 dbqstudioworks.org

Civic/Community
4 the People 563-542-9287 dbqfoundation.org/donors/giving-center/4-people-inc
Auxiliary Police 563-589-4422 cityofdubuque.org/526/Auxiliary-Police
City of Dubuque Human Rights Department 563-589-4190 cityofdubuque.org/215/Human-Rights

This guide is intended to help newcomers connect with area groups, organizations, and clubs. Inclusion of a group does not constitute an endorsement or 
approval. Information may not be current or complete.  



Co DBQ LGBTQ+ Community 563-513-4119 codbq.org
Coast Guard Auxiliary 815-777-6707
Dubuque Arboretum & Botanical Gardens 563-556-2100 dubuquearboretum.net
Dubuque Area Chamber of Commerce 563-557-9200 dubuquechamber.com
Dubuque Black Men Coalition facebook.com/Dubuque-Black-Men-Coalition-193679937487504/
Dubuque County Conservation Society 815-747-7786 facebook.com/dbqcntyconsoc
Dubuque County Democratic Party 563-557-1007 dbqdemocrats.org
Dubuque County Historical Society 563-557-9545 rivermuseum.com
Dubuque County Iowa State University 
Extension & Outreach 563-583-6496 extension.iastate.edu/dubuque

Dubuque County Republican Party dbqrepublicans.com
Dubuque Historic Preservation Commission 563-589-4210 cityofdubuque.org/172/Historic-Preservation-Commission
Dubuque Main Street 563-588-4400 downtowndubuque.org

Dubuque Marine Corps League 563-588-1869 facebook.com/Marine-Corps-League-Dubuque-
Iowa-464291503683314

Dubuque Neighborhood Associations cityofdubuque.org/DocumentCenter/View/16602
Dubuque PFLAG (Parents, Families & Friends 
of Lesbians and Gays) facebook.com/pg/dubuquepflag

Dubuque PRIDE facebook.com/gaydubuque
Dubuque Regional Humane Society 563-582-6766 dbqhumane.org
Friends of India Association 563-580-5425
Inclusive Dubuque 563-588-2700 inclusivedbq.org
Retired Senior Volunteer Corps 563-589-2655 unitypoint.org/dubuque/rsvp.aspx

Health
Alzheimer’s Association 563-589-0030 alz.org/greateriowa
American Cancer Society 563-582-9800 cancer.org
American Heart Association of Iowa 800-242-8721 heart.org
American Red Cross Blood Donation Center 800-733-2767 redcross.org
Bethany Home Volunteer Services 563-556-5233 bethanyhomedubuque.org
Hospice of Dubuque 563-582-1220 hospiceofdubuque.org
March of Dimes 319-247-5643 marchforbabies.org
National Alliance for the Mentally Ill 563-588-2110 namidubuque.org
Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging 866-468-7887 nei3a.org

Youth/Family
Beginning Chapters Book Club mfcdbq.org
Boy Scouts of America 563-556-4343 scoutsiowa.org/dubuque-district
Boys & Girls Club of America 563-582-4122 boysgirlsdubuque.com
Camp Albrecht Acres 563-552-1771 albrechtacres.org
Camp Courageous of Iowa 319-465-5916 campcourageous.org
Colts Youth Organization 563-556-9335 colts.org
Dubuque Dream Center 563-845-7591 dubuquedreamcenter.com
Faces & Voices dbqschools.org/district/community/facesandvoices
Four Oaks 319-364-0259 fouroaks.org
Girl Scouts of Eastern Iowa and Western 
Illinois 800-798-0833 girlscoutstoday.org

Iowa Citizens Foster Care 563-582-6219 childadvocacy.iowa.gov
Junior Achievement of the Heartland 563-556-3933 jaheartland.org
Kiwanis Dubuque dubuquekiwanis.org
Make a Wish Foundation 563-583-9074 iowa.wish.org
Mentor Dubuque 563-583-7357 hillcrest-fs.org/location/mentor-dubuque



Multicultural Family Center 563-582-3681 mfcdbq.org
National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium 563-557-9545 rivermuseum.com
St. Mark Youth Enrichment 563-582-6211 stmarkyouthenrichment.org

Athletic/Sports
All Around Academy of Gymnastics 563-587-9268 allaroundacademyofgymnastics.com

Alpine Tennis & Fitness Club 563-556-1234 alpinetennisdbq.com

American Youth Soccer Association ayso419.org

B-1 Yoga 773-206-9136 b-1yoga.com

Bellevue Horseman Club bellevuerodeo.com

Bicycle World 563-556-6122 bicycleworlddbq.com

Big River SUP (Stand-Up Paddleboard) 563-484-0055 bigriversup.com

Body & Soul 563-556-9642 relaxlivewell.com

Bunker Hill Women’s Golf Association 563-582-5117 cityofdubuque.org/530/bunker-hill-golf-course
Climb On (rock climbing) climbondbq.org
Crossfit Dubuque 563-552-8423 crossfitdubuque.com
Crossfit Restoration 563-556-6496 crossfitrestoration.com
Driftless Adventure 563-213-8932 driftlessadventure.com
Dubuque Area Swimmin’ Hurricanes 563-588-7525 teamdash.org
Dubuque Area Triathlon Club dbqtri.com
Dubuque Bicycle Club 563-556-2257 dubuquebikeclub.org
Dubuque Bike Co-op dubuquebikecoop.org
Dubuque Bulldog Lacrosse dubuquelacrosse.com
Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA 563-556-3371 dubuquey.org
Dubuque Independent League Baseball dilb.org
Dubuque Indepdendent League Football thedifl.com
Dubuque Karate Club 563-583-8256 dubuquekarateclub.com
Dubuque Leisure Services 563-589-4263 cityofdubuque.org/439/Leisure-Services
Dubuque Martial Arts Group 563-588-1012 dubmag.com
Dubuque Pony League Football dbqpony.org
Dubuque Running Club dubuquerunningclub.com
Dubuque Soccer Club dubuquesoccer.org
Dubuque Tennis Association 563-583-4522 dbqta.org
Dubuque Ultimate Frisbee Club facebook.com/groups/112255425553698/
Dubuque Water Sports Club 563-556-0121 www.dbqwsc.com
Dubuque Youth Hockey Association 563-585-1423 www.dubuquehockey.org
Dusty Rogers Baseball/Softball dustyrogersbaseball.com
Eric Munson Baseball ericmunsonbaseball.com
Farrell’s Extreme Bodyshaping 563-564-7696 extremebodyshaping.com
Fever River Outfitters 815-776-9425 feverriveroutfitters.com
Float & Fly Wellness Studio 563-585-1227 floatandflywellnessstudio.com
Four Mounds (ropes course) fourmounds.org
Gentlemen of Dubuque Rugby Football Club facebook.com/Gentlemen-of-rugby-football-club-98364364816
Ignite Yoga 563-231-7539 ignitepoweryogastudio.com
Key City Soccer Club keycitysoccer.com

Mississippi Trails Hiking Club www.facebook.com/Mississippi-Trails-Hiking-
Club-216964838649083

Mississippi Valley Running Assoc. 563-582-6838 mvradubuque.com
Our Yogi Studio 563-581-8935 facebook.com/ourYogiStudio



Planet Fitness 563-556-1157 planetfitness.com
Signature Health & Fitness 563-587-8052 signaturehealthandfitness.com
Snomad Ski Club 563-583-4503 snomadwi.tripod.com
Soul Revolution Yoga + Cycling 563-542-7999 soulrevolutiondbq.com
The Shoe Shack/The Bike Shack 563-582-4381 thebikeshack.com
Tristate Mountain Bike Riders tmbrtrails.org
True.Fitness 563-556-6496 truedubuque.com
YMCA/YWCA 563-556-3371 dubuquey.org

Hobbies
Academy of Ballet balletdubuque.com
Adam’s Dance Connection adamsdanceconnection.com
American Marine - Dubuque Yacht Basin 563-588-9564 americanmarine.com
Audubon Society 563-556-5814 audubondubuque.org
Book clubs - River Lights Bookstore riverlights.com/book-groups/open-groups
Cable Car Quilters Guild cablecarquilters.com

Double DJ Twirlers (Square Dance) 563-686-4345
563-543-5613

Dubuque Analytics Club facebook.com/Dubuque-Analytics-Club-925455614234126
Dubuque Bass Club 563-542-4777 dubuquebassclub.com
Dubuque Bike Coop dubuquebikecoop.org
Dubuque Boat Club 563-556-2903 facebook.com/Dubuque-Boat-Club-165720326788345
Dubuque Camera Club 563-582-9486 dubuquecameraclub.com
Dubuque Chess Club 563-556-1662
Dubuque Community Garden Coalition dbqcommunitygardens.com
Dubuque County Master Gardeners 563-583-6496 extension.iastate.edu/dubuque/mastergardener
Dubuque Dragon Boat Association 563-556-7518 dubuquedragonboat.org
Dubuque Experimental Aircraft Assoc. 563-556-4442 327.eaachapter.org
Dubuque Field Archers 563-583-3183 dubuquefieldarchers.com
Dubuque Fine Arts Players 563-582-5502 dbqoneacts.org
Dubuque Kennel Club 563-588-9380 onofrio.com/jodstwo/clubs/allbreedclubs/dubu.html
Dubuque Shooting Society 563-599-0877
Dubuque Sierra Club - White Pine facebook.com/pg/whitepinegroup

Dubuque Tri-state Stamp Club 563-588-3057 
563-582-7366 www.wfscstamps.org/Clubs/TriState.shtml

Dubuqueland Pheasants Forever 563-552-2122 dubuquepheasants.com
Gold Rush Squares (Square Dance) 563-556-1253
Great River Amateur Radio Club 563-580-0890 w0dbq.com
Heartland Rails Model Railroad Club 563-663-0425
Isaak Walton League 563-556-6020 sites.google.com/site/dubuquechapter
Julien Dubuque Yacht Club jdyc.org
Key City Fliers 563-584-8936 keycityfliers.com
Key City Hunting Retriever Club keycityhrc.org
Main Street Cruisers 563-583-3606
McNulty Irish Dancers mcnultyirishdancers.com
Mighty Mississippi HOG Chapter mightymississippihog.com
Mississippi River Sampler Guild 563-582-3783

Mississippi Walleye Club 563-543-5602 
563-542-6864

Shenandoah Riding Center 815-777-9550 theshenandoahridingcenter.com
Tri-State Garden Club 815-747-3964
Tri-State Modelers 563-582-1970 tristatemodelers.org



Tri-State Motorcycle Club 563-588-9503
Tri-State Outdoors 563-582-8514 tri-stateoutdoors.com
Wild West Wednesday Line Dance 103wjod.com/weekly-country-dance-wild-west-wednesday

Social/Networking
100+ Men Who Care 100menwhocaredbq.com
100+ Women Who Care 100womenwhocaredubuque.com
American Advertising Federation Dubuque aafdbq.org 
American Legion 563-583-0306 dubpost6.org
Asbury Eagles Club 563-588-4458 asburyeaglesclub.com
Dubuque Area Chamber of Commerce 563-557-9200 dubuquechamber.com
Dubuque Jaycees 563-583-5555 dubuquejaycees.org
Dubuque Meetup (resource for various groups) meetup.com/cities/us/ia/dubuque
Dubuqueland Irish Hooley 563-582-6591 irishhooley.org
Elks Lodge No. 297 563-583-5708 elks.org/lodges/home.cfm?LodgeNumber=297
Fraternal Order of Eagles 563-582-6498 foe.com
Friendship Force of Dubuque 319-582-3596
Masonic Temple 563-582-5107 mosaiclodge125.com
Knights of Columbus Council 510 563-588-2011 kofc510.org
Lions - Dubuque Evening Club 563-556-7828 iowalions.org/dubuqueevening
Lions - Dubuque Noon Club 563-583-5338 e-clubhouse.org/sites/dubuquenoonio
Loyal Order of Moose 563-556-7330 lodge355.moosepages.org

Optimist Club - Morning facebook.com/ Dubuque-Morning-Optimist-
Club-200580967128987

Optimist Club - Noon facebook.com/dubuquenoonoptimists
Rotary Club of Dubuque dubuquerotary.org
The Innovation Lab innovationlabdbq.org
Toastmasters - Speakeasy 3588 815-776-0718 3588.toastmastersclubs.org
Tri-State Human Resource Association trihra.shrm.org
Young Professionals 563-557-9200 dubuquechamber.com/workforce/young-professionals
Women’s Leadership Network dubuquewln.org

To add a group or with questions:
Contact Anna Roling, Workforce Solutions Coordinator 
Greater Dubuque Development Corporation,  
at 563-557-9049 or annar@greaterdubuque.org.

Greater Dubuque Development Corporation
Schmid Innovation Center  
900 Jackson Street, Suite 109  |  Dubuque, Iowa 52001
563-557-9049   |    www.greaterdubuque.org


